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ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -2022-2023

QUESTIONNAIRE

Directions: For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement
by choosing ¥ a score between 0 and 4.( 4 — strongly agree, 3 - agree, 2 — not sure, 1 —
disagree, 0 —strongly disagree )

Description 4 3 2 1 0
1. Syllabus is suitable to the course.

2. Syllabus contains application oriented papers

3. Syllabus contains materials for soft skill development.

4. Curriculum has prospects for higher education.

Curriculum gives scope for Employability.

6. Aims and objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to
students.

7. Curriculum includes skill based subjects and Non-Major papers.

8. Electives offered in the curriculum are relevant to the course.

9. Syllabus encourages extra learning, field trips, industry visits.

10. The allocation of the credits to the course is appropriate.

11. Syllabus inculcates ethical values and concern for the society.

12. The course improves the problem solving skills of the student.

Any other Suggestions for the improvement of the teaching, learning and evaluation:



Gender

146 responses

56.8%

Department
146 responses

=
\

® Male
® Female

@ BOTANY

@ BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CHEMISTRY

@® COMMERCE

@ COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

@ COMPUTER SCIENCE

@ ECONOMICS

@ ENGLISH

173V

Gender

Percentage

Male

56.8

Female

43.2

Total

100

Department

Percentage

Botany

6.2

Busi Admin

14

Chemistry

6.8

Commerce

6.8

Comp App

2.7

Comp Sci

6.8

Economics

7.5

English

10.3

History

4.1

Maths

6.2

Micro Bio

2.7

Physics

8.2

Political Sci

2.1

Psychology

0.0

Public Admin 1.4

Social Work

2.1

Statistics

4.1

Tamil

10.3

Vis Com

2.7

Zoology

7.5

Total

100




Designation
146 responses

Designation Percentage
Associate Prof 11.6
@ Assistant Professor Assistant Prof 54.1
Government Guest Lecturer Govt Guest 31.5
@ PTA Guest Faculty Lecture
@ CLP Guest Faculty PTA Guest 1.4
Lecture
CLP Guest 1.4
Lecture
Total

@ Associate Professor

1. Syllabus is suitable and relevant to the course.
146 responses

@ strongly agree Description | Percentage
® Agree Strongly 41.8

Not sure Agree
@ Disagree Agree 56.8
@ Strongly Disagree Not Sure 1.4
Disagree 0.0
Strongly 0.0
Disagree
Total 100




2. Syllabus contains application oriented papers.

146 responses

Description Percentage
®s | Strongly Agree 37.7
. Atrong Yy agree Agree 54.8
gree Not Sure 6.2
Not sure -
Disagree 1.3

@ Disagree 5 | 0.0
@ Strongly Disagree trongly )

e .
Disagree

3. Syllabus contains materials for soft skill development.

146 responses

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 33.6
Agree 58.2
Not Sure 7.5
Disagree 0.7
Strongly 0.0

@ Strongly Disagree Disagree

’ ) )

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
Not sure

@ Disagree

4, Curriculum has prospects for higher education.

146 responses

Description Percentage

@ Strongly agree Strongly 40.4
® Agree Agree
Not sure Agree 56.2
@ Disagree Not Sure 3.4
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree 0.0
Strongly 0.0
Disagree
Total 100

40.4%




5. Curriculum gives scope for Employability.

146 responses

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 38.4

@ Sstrongly agree Agree 53.4
[ ) :gzee Not Sure 7.5
ot sure Disagree 0.7
@ Disagree
® St Strongly 0.0
ron Isagree
gly g Disagree
Total 100
38.4%

6. Aims and objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to students.
146 responses Description Percentage
Strongly 37

@ strongly agree Agree
® Agree Agree
58.9%

Not sure Not Sure
@ Disagree Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree Strongly
Disagree

Total

7. Curriculum includes skill based subjects and Non-Major papers.

146 responses

Description Percentage
@ Strongly agree Strongly 41.8
@ Agree Agree
Not sure Agree 54.8
@ Disagree Not Sure 3.4
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree 0.0
Strongly 0.0
Disagree
Total 100




8. Electives offered in the curriculum are relevant to the course.

146 responses

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 43.2
Agree 50.7

@ Strongly agree
® Agree Not Sure 4.8
Not sure Disagree 1.3
® Disagree Strongly 0.0
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree
- Total 100

9. Syllabus encourages extra learning, field trips, industry visits.

146 responses Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 30.8

@ Strongly agree Agree 54.1

@ Agree Not Sure 13

Nf’t sure Disagree 2.1
® Disagree Strongly 0.0

@ Strongly Disagree Disagree

Total 100

10. The allocation of the credits to the course is appropriate.

146 responses

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 32.2

@ Strongly agree Agree 62.3
® Agree Not Sure 4.8
Not sure Disagree 0.7
@ Disagree Strongly 0.0
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree
’ Total 100




11. Syllabus inculcates ethical values and concern for the society.

146 responses

28.1%

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

12. The course improves the problem solving skills of the student.

146 responses

i 30.8%

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
® Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

Description

Percentage

Strongly Agree

28.1

Agree

63

Not Sure

7.5

Disagree

0.7

Strongly
Disagree

0.7

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly Agree

30.8

Agree

57.5

Not Sure

10.3

Disagree

0.7

Strongly
Disagree

0.7

Total

100




